
Preparing Students for College, Careers & Life

CPHS 2024-2025
IMPORTANT DATES

Progress Report and Report Card Schedule

Progress reports will be sent by email for students receiving a D or below only.
End of semester report cards will be mailed to all students. Progress reports will be
emailed based on the following schedule (dates are tentative):

September 27 1st Semester - Progress Report 1
October 22 Parent Teacher Conferences - 3:30 PM-7:00 PM
November 8 1st Semester – Progress Report 2

January 10 1st Semester Report Card

February 21 2nd Semester – Progress Report 1
March 11 Parent Teacher Conferences
April 18 2nd Semester – Progress Report 2

June 13 2nd Semester Report Card

Students who are achieving C- or better in all classes will not receive progress
reports by email. Please note that students and parents can access progress reports
at any time on-line through the school’s PowerSchool student management system.
Students and parents can also sign up for email alerts through PowerSchool. Contact
the CPHS guidance office (616-254-5211) for assistance in gaining access to
PowerSchool and/or setting up notifications.

***Times and dates are subject to change***

Updates will be posted on the high school web page at
www.cppshools.com.

For the most up-to-date date and time information please visit the CPPS
district calendar.

Final 3.11.23

http://www.cppshools.com
https://www.cppschools.com/district/calendar/


Monday, June 17, 2024
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:00 PM High School Media Center

Thursday, July 11, 2024 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101

Monday, July 29, 2024 Marching Band Camp Week 1 8:00 AM High School

Tuesday, July 30, 2024
Test Outs Grades 9-12

(7/30-8/1) 8:00 AM High School

Thursday, August 1, 2024 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101

Friday, August 2, 2024 Office Closed 7:00 AM High School

Monday, August 5, 2024 Marching Band Camp Week 2 9:00 AM High School

Monday, August 12, 2024 Fall sports begin practice 8:00 AM High School Stadium

Monday, August 12, 2024
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:30 PM High School Media Center

Monday, August 12, 2024 10th-12th Grade Registration 8:00-11:00 AM High School

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 10th-12th Grade Registration 12:00-3:00 PM High School

Tuesday, August 13, 2024
Senior Parking Spot Painting

(8/13-8/15) 11:00 AM High School

Wednesday, August 14, 2024
Freshman & New Student

Orientation and Open House 5:30 PM High School Auditorium

Wednesday, August 14, 2024 Flex Academy Orientation 6:00 PM Flex Academy, D Wing

Thursday, August 15, 2024
New Student Enrollments

(8/15-8/16) 8:00 AM
High School Counseling

Office

Monday, August 19, 2024 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 PM
Board Of Education Room

@ Middle School

Monday, August 19, 2024 1st Day of School 7:50 AM High School

Friday, August 23, 2024 No School 7:50 AM High School

Monday, August 26, 2024 Athletic Parent Meeting 6:30 PM High School Auditorium

Thursday, August 29, 2024 Half Day for Students 11:15 AM High School

Friday, August 30, 2024
Varsity Football Tri County -

Home 7:00 PM High School

Friday, August 30, 2024 No School - Labor Day 7:50 AM High School

Monday, September 2, 2024 No School - Labor Day 7:50 AM High School

Thursday, September 5, 2024 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101

Friday, September 6, 2024
Varsity Football Holland

Christian - Home (Patriot Game) 7:00 PM High School



Friday, August 23, 2024 No School 7:50 AM High School

Monday, September 9, 2024
Parent Advisory Council

Meeting (PAC) 6:00 PM
High School Auditorium

Lobby

Monday, September 9, 2024
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:30 PM High School Media Center

Friday, September 13, 2024 Varsity Football Fruitport - Home 7:00 PM High School

Monday, September 16, 2024 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 PM Middle School

Friday, September 20, 2024 Homecoming Kickoff Assembly 10:35 AM High School

Friday, September 20, 2024
Varsity Football Godwin Heights

- Away 7:00 PM Godwin Heights

Monday, September 23, 2024 Homecoming Week 7:50 AM High School

Monday, September 23, 2024 Powderpuff Football Game 7:00 PM High School Field

Wednesday, September 25,
2024 Athletic Hall of Fame 5:30 PM Scott Lake Golf Club

Friday, September 27, 2024 Homecoming Parade 6:00 PM Downtown CP

Friday, September 27, 2024
Varsity Football Hopkins -

HOMECOMING 7:00 PM High School

Saturday, September 28, 2024 Homecoming Dance 7:00 PM High School

Wednesday, October 2, 2024 Fall Count Day 7:50 AM High School

Thursday, October 3, 2024 NHS Induction Ceremony 6:30 PM High School Aud

Thursday, October 3, 2024 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101

Friday, October 4, 2024 Varsity Football Belding - Home 7:00 PM High School

Wednesday, October 9, 2024 Half Day for Students 11:15 AM High School

Friday, October 11, 2024 Varsity Football Holland - Away 7:00 PM Hope College

Monday, October 14, 2024
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:30 PM High School Media Center

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 PSAT/NMSQT 7:45 AM High School

Friday, October 18, 2024
Varsity Football Kelloggsville -

Away 7:00 PM Kelloggsville

Friday, October 18, 2024 Varsity Football Olivet - Away 7:00 PM Olivet

Monday, October 21, 2024 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 PM Middle School

Tuesday, October 22, 2024
CPHS Parent/Teacher

Conferences 3:30 PM High School Auditorium

Tuesday, October 22, 2024
New Student Pictures and

Retake Day 8:00 AM High School

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 Fall Choir Concert MC/HS 6:30 PM High School Auditorium

Friday, October 25, 2024 Varsity Football Olivet - Away 7:00 PM Olivet

Monday, October 28, 2024 Hockey Begins 7:50 AM High School

Monday, November 4, 2024
Parent Advisory Council

Meeting (PAC) 6:00 PM High School Media Center



Friday, August 23, 2024 No School 7:50 AM High School

Thursday, November 7, 2024 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101

Friday, November 8, 2024
Fall Theatre Production

(11/8-11/9) 7:00 PM High School Auditorium

Monday, November 11, 2024 Cheer Begins 8:00 AM High School

Monday, November 11, 2024
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:30 PM High School Media Center

Monday, November 11, 2024
Winter Sports Begin (Boys
Basketball & Wrestling) 8:00 AM High School

Wednesday, November 13,
2024

MSVMA Choir Chamber Festival
- HS 7:00 PM Albion College

Thursday, November 14, 2024 Bowling Begins 8:00 AM High School

Saturday, November 16, 2024 NHS Craft Show 8:30 AM High School

Monday, November 25, 2024 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 PM Middle School

Wednesday, November 27,
2024

Thanksgiving Vacation
(November 27-29) 7:50 AM High School

Tuesday, December 3, 2024 Holiday Choir Concert MC/HS 6:30 PM High School Auditorium

Thursday, December 5, 2024 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101

Saturday, December 7, 2024 NHS - Parent Night Out 5:00 PM High School

Monday, December 9, 2024
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:30 PM High School Media Center

Friday, December 13, 2024 High School Art Show 7:00 PM High School

Monday, December 16, 2024 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 PM Middle School

Thursday, December 19, 2024
Half Day for Students - Final

Exams 11:15 AM High School

Friday, December 20, 2024
Half Day for Students - Final

Exams 11:15 AM High School

Monday, December 23, 2024
NO SCHOOL

(December 23-January 3) 7:50 AM High School

Monday, January 6, 2025 First Day of Second Semester 7:50 AM High School

Thursday, January 9, 2025 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101

Monday, January 13, 2025
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:30 PM High School Media Center

Monday, January 20, 2025 No School - MLK Day 7:50 AM High School

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Musclepuff Volleyball Game 10:35 AM High School Gym

Wednesday, January 22, 2025 Snowbowl Guest Form Deadline 7:50 AM High School

Friday, January 24, 2025 Winter Snowbowl 9:00 PM High School

Monday, January 27, 2025 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 PM Middle School

Wednesday, January 29, 2025 Half Day for Students 11:15 AM High School

Thursday, February 6, 2025 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101



Friday, August 23, 2024 No School 7:50 AM High School

Monday, February 10, 2025
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:30 PM High School Media Center

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 Pre-Festival Choir Concert - HS 6:30 PM High School Auditorium

Wednesday, February 12, 2025 Spring Count Day 7:50 AM High School

Friday, February 14, 2025
No School - Mid Winter Break

(February 14-18) 7:50 AM High School

Friday, February 21, 2025 District HS Choir Festival TBD East Kentwood High School

Monday, February 24, 2025 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 PM Middle School

Thursday, March 6, 2025 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101

Friday, March 7, 2025
Spring Musical Production

(3/7-3/9) 7:00 PM High School Auditorium

Monday, March 10, 2025 Spring Sports Begin 8:00 AM High School

Monday, March 10, 2025
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:30 PM High School Media Center

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Parent/Teacher Conferences 4:00 PM High School Auditorium

Wednesday, March 12, 2025 Half Day for Students 7:50 AM High School

Saturday, March 15, 2025
Student Council -

Dynamic Duo Dance 6:30 PM High School Auditorium

Monday, March 17, 2025 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 PM Middle School

Thursday, March 27, 2025
MME Day One Testing for All
Juniors-ACT Work Keys 7:50 AM High School

Thursday, April 3, 2025
Spring Break
(April 3-11) 7:50 AM High School

Thursday, April 10, 2025 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101

Monday, April 14, 2025
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:30 PM High School Media Center

Wednesday, April 16, 2025

MME Day Two Testing for all
Juniors, Sophomores, &

Freshman 7:50 AM High School

Wednesday, April 16, 2025
Mandatory Senior Class

Meeting 1:00 PM High School Auditorium

Monday, April 21, 2025 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 PM Middle School

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 Spring Choir Concert - MC/HS 6:30 PM High School Auditorium

Wednesday, April 23, 2025 NHS Blood Drive 7:50 AM High School Auditorium

Saturday, April 26, 2025 Prom 5:30 PM TBD

Tuesday, April 29, 2025
MME Day Three Testing for All
Juniors-MSTEP GROUP 1 7:50 AM High School

Wednesday, April 30, 2025
MME Day Four Testing for All
Juniors-MSTEP GROUP 2 7:50 AM High School

Thursday, May 1, 2025 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101



Friday, August 23, 2024 No School 7:50 AM High School

Friday, May 2, 2025 Decision Day - Guidance Office 10:35 AM High School Auditorium

Monday, May 5, 2025
Parent Advisory Council

Meeting (PAC) 6:00 PM High School Media Center

Monday, May 5, 2025
AP US Government & Politics

Exam 8:00 AM High School

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 AP Statistics Exam 12:00 PM High School

Tuesday, May 6, 2025
AP English Literature and

Comp. Exam 8:00 AM High School

Thursday, May 8, 2025 AP Chemistry Exam 12:00 PM High School

Thursday, May 8, 2025 AP Psychology Exam 12:00 PM High School

Thursday, May 8, 2025
CPHS Senior Awards
(Academic & Athletic) 6:30 PM High School Auditorium

Friday, May 9, 2025 AP US History Exam 8:00 AM High School

Friday, May 9, 2025 Art Show 7:00 AM High School

Monday, May 12, 2025
Senior Parent Graduation

Committee Meeting 6:30 PM High School Media Center

Monday, May 12, 2025 Senior Exams - 5th & 6th Hours 12:55 PM High School

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 Senior Exams - 3rd & 4th Hours 9:40 AM High School

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 AP Language and Comp. Exam 8:00 AM High School

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Senior Exams - 1st & 2nd Hours 7:50 AM High School

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Seniors Last Day 7:50 AM High School

Friday, May 16, 2025 AP Calculus Exam 8:00 AM High School

Monday, May 19, 2025 Board of Education Meeting 7:00 PM Middle School

Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Graduation Ceremony 7:00 PM Panther Stadium

Monday, May 26, 2025 No School - Memorial Day 7:50 AM High School

Tuesday, June 3, 2025
Half Day for Students - Final

Exams 7:50 AM High School

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 Last Day for 2023-2024 7:50 AM High School

Wednesday, June 4, 2025
Half Day for Students - Final

Exams 7:50 AM High School

Thursday, June 5, 2025 Band Booster Meeting 7:00 PM High School Room A-101

Monday, June 23, 2025 Board of Education Meeting 6:30 PM Middle School

CPHS PRIDE
DOWHAT’S RIGHT ⌇ OWN OUR MISTAKES ⌇ TAKE CARE OF EACH OTHER


